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SECOND EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR
PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2008, by
and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “CITY”), and DYER, RIDDLE, MILLS & PRECOURT, INC.
(hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an
Agreement for Professional Civil Engineering Services dated December 19, 2006, and
First Extension dated July 14, 2007, and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to continue the Agreement
through, September 30, 2009 subject to the attached Hourly Rate Schedule (Exhibit “A”)
for the second extension period of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the
Agreement dated December 19, 2006, and First Extension dated July 14,
2007, during the period of October 1, 2008, through September 30, 2009,
subject to the Hourly Rate Schedule contained in Exhibit A.

2. This extension and amendment, when executed, together with the original
Agreement and first extension constitute the entire Agreement between the
parties.

WITNESS: DYER, RIDDLE, MILLS & PRECOURT,
INC.

Title: Title:

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:

Russ Blackburn, City Manager
Title:
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Dyer, Riddle, Mills D R M P
& Precourt, Inc. %
ENGINEERS * SURVEYORS * PLANNERS * SCIENTISTS
Exhibit “A”
Hourly Rate Schedule
Effective October 1, 2008

Administrative/Office Support

Secretarial Support $47.00
Administrative Support $65.00
Senior Administrative Support ~ $115.00
Reproduction Support $53.00
Information Systems $105.00
CADD/Computer Time $24.00
Graphic Design

Graphic Designer | $60.00
Graphic Designer |1 $90.00
Graphic Designer 111 $120.00
Technical Writing

Technical Writer | $47.00
Technical Writer |1 $65.00
Technical Writer 111 $85.00
Public Relations

Public Relations | $68.00
Public Relations I1 $85.00
Engineering

Engineering Technician | $50.00
Engineering Technician Il $55.00
Engineering Technician Il $62.00
Engineering Technician IV $65.00
Engineering Technician V $75.00
Engineering Technician VI $85.00
Engineer | $70.00
Engineer I1 $75.00
Engineer Il $82.00
Engineer IV $85.00
Engineer V (P.E.) $110.00
Engineer VI (P.E.) $115.00
Engineer VII (P.E.) $120.00
Engineer VIII (P.E.) $130.00
CEl

Inspector | $45.00
Inspector 11 $65.00
Senior Inspector $78.00
Project Admin/CSS $90.00
Inspection Manager $135.00
Resident Engineer $155.00
GIS

GIS Technician $55.00
GIS Analyst $80.00
Environmental

Environmental Scientist | $70.00
Environmental Scientist 1 $80.00
Environmental Scientist I11 $100.00
Senior Ecologist $120.00
Expert Witness

Expert Witness Research $145.00

Expert Witness Testimony $250.00

Survey

2-Man Survey Crew

3-Man Survey Crew

4-Man Survey Crew

5-Man Survey Crew

1-Man Robotic Crew
2-Man Robotic Crew

Surveyor in Training / Technician |
Surveyor in Training / Technician 11
Surveyor in Training / Technician 1
Surveyor in Training / Technician 1V
Surveyor in Training / Technician V
Professional Surveyor & Mapper |
Professional Surveyor & Mapper Il
Professional Surveyor & Mapper 11
Professional Surveyor & Mapper IV
Professional Surveyor & Mapper V

Subsurface Utility
2-Man Utility Locate Crew

3-Man Vacuum Excavation S.U.E. Crew
4-Man Vacuum Excavation S.U.E. Crew

S.U.E. Project Manager
Utility Locate Technician
Planning

Land Planning Technician
Land Planner |

Land Planner Il

Staff Planner |

Staff Planner Il

Senior Land Planner |
Senior Land Planner 11
Lead Planner

Planning Manager
Designer |

Designer Il

Designer I11

Designer IV

Landscape Architect
Management

Project Manager |

Project Manager 11
Project Manager Il
Senior Project Manager |
Senior Project Manager |1
Senior Project Manager 111

Department Managers (Eng. Eco. PLS)
Division Managers (Eng. Eco. PLS)

Principals

Headquarters

941 Lake Baldwin Lane
Orlando, Florida 32814
Phone: 407.896.0594
Fax: 407.896.4836

$105.00
$135.00
$170.00
$200.00
$105.00
$135.00
$55.00
$65.00
$75.00
$85.00
$95.00
$90.00
$105.00
$120.00
$135.00
$160.00

$120.00
$150.00
$180.00
$105.00

$55.00

$55.00
$65.00
$75.00
$70.00
$75.00
$90.00
$125.00
$125.00
$145.00
$80.00
$90.00
$95.00
$105.00
$115.00

$95.00
$100.00
$110.00
$140.00
$150.00
$180.00
$180.00
$205.00
$300.00



	PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES
	Russ Blackburn, City Manager
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