SECOND EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2008, by and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as "CITY"), and DYER, RIDDLE, MILLS & PRECOURT, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR").

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an Agreement for Professional Civil Engineering Services dated December 19, 2006, and First Extension dated July 14, 2007, and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to continue the Agreement through, September 30, 2009 subject to the attached Hourly Rate Schedule (Exhibit "A") for the second extension period of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the Agreement dated December 19, 2006, and First Extension dated July 14, 2007, during the period of October 1, 2008, through September 30, 2009, subject to the Hourly Rate Schedule contained in Exhibit A.
- 2. This extension and amendment, when executed, together with the original Agreement and first extension constitute the entire Agreement between the parties.

WITNESS:	DYER, RIDDLE, MILLS & PRECOURT, INC.
Title:	Title:
WITNESS:	CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:
Title:	Russ Blackburn, City Manager

Expert Witness Testimony



Headquarters

941 Lake Baldwin Lane Orlando, Florida 32814 Phone: 407.896.0594 Fax: 407.896.4836

Exhibit "A"

Hourly Rate Schedule Effective October 1, 2008

Administrative/Office Comment		Crowner	
Administrative/Office Support	¢47.00	Survey	¢105 00
Secretarial Support	\$47.00	2-Man Survey Crew	\$105.00
Administrative Support	\$65.00	3-Man Survey Crew	\$135.00
Senior Administrative Support	\$115.00	4-Man Survey Crew	\$170.00
Reproduction Support	\$53.00	5-Man Survey Crew	\$200.00
Information Systems	\$105.00	1-Man Robotic Crew	\$105.00
CADD/Computer Time	\$24.00	2-Man Robotic Crew	\$135.00
Graphic Design	¢<0.00	Surveyor in Training / Technician I	\$55.00
Graphic Designer I	\$60.00	Surveyor in Training / Technician II	\$65.00
Graphic Designer II	\$90.00	Surveyor in Training / Technician III	\$75.00
Graphic Designer III	\$120.00	Surveyor in Training / Technician IV	\$85.00
Technical Writing	¢47.00	Surveyor in Training / Technician V	\$95.00
Technical Writer I	\$47.00	Professional Surveyor & Mapper I	\$90.00
Technical Writer II	\$65.00	Professional Surveyor & Mapper II	\$105.00
Technical Writer III	\$85.00	Professional Surveyor & Mapper III	\$120.00
Public Relations	¢<0.00	Professional Surveyor & Mapper IV	\$135.00
Public Relations I	\$68.00	Professional Surveyor & Mapper V	\$160.00
Public Relations II	\$85.00	Subsurface Utility	¢120.00
Engineering	Φ50.00	2-Man Utility Locate Crew	\$120.00
Engineering Technician I	\$50.00	3-Man Vacuum Excavation S.U.E. Crew	\$150.00
Engineering Technician II	\$55.00	4-Man Vacuum Excavation S.U.E. Crew	\$180.00
Engineering Technician III	\$62.00	S.U.E. Project Manager	\$105.00
Engineering Technician IV	\$65.00	Utility Locate Technician	\$55.00
Engineering Technician V	\$75.00	Planning	Φ 55 00
Engineering Technician VI	\$85.00	Land Planning Technician	\$55.00
Engineer I	\$70.00	Land Planner I	\$65.00
Engineer II	\$75.00	Land Planner II	\$75.00
Engineer III	\$82.00	Staff Planner I	\$70.00
Engineer IV	\$85.00	Staff Planner II	\$75.00
Engineer V (P.E.)	\$110.00	Senior Land Planner I	\$90.00
Engineer VI (P.E.)	\$115.00	Senior Land Planner II	\$125.00
Engineer VII (P.E.)	\$120.00	Lead Planner	\$125.00
Engineer VIII (P.E.)	\$130.00	Planning Manager	\$145.00
CEI	Φ45.00	Designer I	\$80.00
Inspector I	\$45.00	Designer II	\$90.00
Inspector II	\$65.00	Designer III	\$95.00
Senior Inspector	\$78.00	Designer IV	\$105.00
Project Admin/CSS	\$90.00	Landscape Architect	\$115.00
Inspection Manager	\$135.00	Management	*** *** ***
Resident Engineer	\$155.00	Project Manager I	\$95.00
GIS	477.00	Project Manager II	\$100.00
GIS Technician	\$55.00	Project Manager III	\$110.00
GIS Analyst	\$80.00	Senior Project Manager I	\$140.00
Environmental	4=0.00	Senior Project Manager II	\$150.00
Environmental Scientist I	\$70.00	Senior Project Manager III	\$180.00
Environmental Scientist II	\$80.00	Department Managers (Eng. Eco. PLS)	\$180.00
Environmental Scientist III	\$100.00	Division Managers (Eng. Eco. PLS)	\$205.00
Senior Ecologist	\$120.00	Principals	\$300.00
Expert Witness	01.45.00		
Expert Witness Research	\$145.00		
Ermant Witness Tastimony	0'75/1 /M		

\$250.00